

## INVITATION TO ATTEND THE 7th S-130 PROJECT TEAM

### VTC, 5 February 2024

15 January 2024

Dear Members of the S-130 Project Team,

- 1. The 7<sup>th</sup> Project Team meeting will be held on **5 February 2024**, commencing at 13:00 until 15:00 (UTC+1/CET) as a remote online meeting.
- 2. The meeting registration has been opened through the IHO Online Registration system at <a href="https://online.iho-khoa.kr/registration">https://online.iho-khoa.kr/registration</a>.
- 3. Please submit your intention to join by **2 February 2024**.
- 4. Please find the draft agenda to the meeting in Annex A of this document.
- 5. We invite you to provide papers or agenda items if desired to have a discussion for this.

Yours sincerely,

Britt Lonneville S130PT Chair

iho.int

Hydrography contributing to the UN Ocean Decade 4b, quai Antoine I" B.P. 445 MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX PRINCIPALITY OF MONACO Tel. : +377 93 10 81 00 Fax : +377 93 10 81 40 e-mail : info@iho.int Web : www.iho.int



#### Annex A S130PT7 Draft Agenda

# 5 February 2024, (13:00 - 15:00, UTC+1, CET) / VTC Event

#### DRAFT AGENDA v1.0

Agenda item	Title	Lead	Remarks
1. Opening and Administrative Arrangements			
S130PT7-1	Opening and Welcome	Chair	
2. Approval of Agenda			
S130PT7-2	Agenda	Chair	
S130PT7-2.1	Status of List of Actions and Decisions from S-130PT6	IHO Sec.	
3. Work Items			
S130PT7-3.1	Application Schema - Status update GI registry definitions for new terms	IHO Sec.	
S130PT7-3.2	Presentation of new test datasets for S-130 Product Specification Edition 1.1.0	Chair	
S130PT7-3.3	Review proposed timeline and work plan for S-130PT to achieve Edition 1.1.0	Chair	
4. Any Other Business (AOB)			
S130PT7-4.1	AOB	IHO Sec.	
S130PT7-4.2	Group Photo	Chair	
5. Date and Venue of Next Meeting			
6. Review Action Items			
S130PT7-6	Review Action items	IHO Sec.	
Close			

iho.int

Hydrography contributing to the UN Ocean Decade 4b, quai Antoine I\* B.P. 445 MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX PRINCIPALITY OF MONACO Tel. : +377 93 10 81 00 Fax : +377 93 10 81 40 e-mail : info@iho.int Web : www.iho.int